
 

 

Washington State Health Benefit Exchange 

Report to the Legislature 

November 30, 2015 

  



  Page 2 

Report to the Legislature 

 
This report includes:  

 A report of all expenses; 
 Beginning and ending fund balances by fund source; 
 Any contracts or contract amendments signed by the Exchange; and 
 An accounting of staff required to operate the Exchange broken out by full time equivalent 

positions, contracted employees, temporary staff, and any other relevant designation that 
indicates the staffing level of the Exchange. 

 
The monthly report reflects the financial and staffing information for September 2015 and all changes 
to contracts as of October 2015. 

 
 
  
  



REVENUE 

  Page 3 



EXPENSES 

  Page 4  



EXPENSES 

  Page 5 

 



EXPENSES 

  Page 6 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 7 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 8 

 

 

  



CONTRACTS 

  Page 9 

 

Contract 
# 

Company Type start end 
Contract 
Owner 

Description 
Initial 
Contract 

Total 
contract 
value 

Changes as of Oct. 2015 

HBE-039 GMMB Marketing 11-Mar-
13 

30-Jun-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

Marketing and 
outreach 

$7,867,851 $16,562,077 New advertising SOW, date 
extension and increase in 
contract max by $1.2M 

HBE-086 Milestone IT 1-Apr-
15 

31-Dec-
16 

J. Wuerch IT Services  $2,200,000 $2,200,000 Work orders transferred from 
HBE-051. 

HBE-116 Akamai IT 22-
Aug-13 

30-Sep-
16 

J. Wuerch Solution to address 
evolving complexities 
of application 
acceleration in the 
cloud. 

$91,500   Completed purchase order 
for 2015-16 services - 
Dynamic Site Accelerator 

HBE-156 Immersion 
Consulting 

IT 18-Apr-
14 

auto 
renew 

J. Wuerch MLA/SharePoint 
Services, Consulting, 
Software Licenses 

$61,713 $133,000 Amendment 4 adds 300 
SharePoint licenses for 
Navigators and increases 
contract amount by $9,754. 
Amendment 5 increases 
functionality and adds 
$3,272. 

HBE-169 Coolsoft IT 1-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
16 

J. Wuerch IT Convenience 
Contract 

$4,000,000 $4,000,000 Work orders transferred from 
HBE-061. 

HBE-170 Ciber IT 1-Feb-
15 

31-Dec-
16 

J. Wuerch IT Convenience 
Contract 

$4,000,000 $4,000,000 Work order 170-001 
extended for one consultant 
for 2 months. All work orders 
transferred from HBE-060. 

HBE-171 TEKSystems IT 1-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
16 

J. Wuerch IT Convenience 
Contract 

$4,000,000 $4,000,000 Work orders 171-001 and 002 
were extended for two 
consultants. All work orders 
transferred from HBE-059. 



CONTRACTS 

  Page 10 

Contract 
# 

Company Type start end 
Contract 
Owner 

Description 
Initial 
Contract 

Total 
contract 
value 

Changes as of Oct. 2015 

HBE-173 Cognizant IT 1-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
16 

J. Wuerch HPF Architecture 
CheckMarx Report 
Validation 

$4,000,000 $4,000,000 Work order 173-003 created 
for a new Technical Lead 
Systems Engineer. 

HBE-199 Suneetha Bachu IT 11-Sep-
15 

15-Nov-
15 

J. Wuerch Assist in premium 
aggregation removal 
project. 

$16,740 $15,840 Amendment 2 extends 
performance from 10/16 to 
11/15. 

HBE-200 Cambria Churn 
Project 

Policy 16-Oct-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

M. Voris Data analysis related 
to churn 

$19,975 $19,975 New contract executed 

HBE-203 Kitsap Pub 
Health District 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$143,755 $143,755 New contract executed 

HBE-205 Pub Health 
Seattle and King 
City 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$722,067 $722,067 New contract executed 

HBE-206 Sea Mar 
Community  
Health Centers 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$338,005 $338,005 New contract executed 

HBE-207 Tacoma Pierce 
City Health 
Department 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$303,799 $303,799 New contract executed 

HBE-208 Whatcom 
Alliance for 
Healthcare 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$452,656 $452,656 New contract executed 

HBE-209 Yakima 
Neighborhood 
Health Services 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$199,700 $199,700 New contract executed 



CONTRACTS 

  Page 11 

Contract 
# 

Company Type start end 
Contract 
Owner 

Description 
Initial 
Contract 

Total 
contract 
value 

Changes as of Oct. 2015 

HBE-210 System 42 Inc. IT 5-Oct-
15 

30-
Nov-15 

J. Wuerch IT consulting $5,200 $5,200 New contract for production 
control support. 

HBE-211 TriCities 
Community 
Health 

Communications 1-Oct-
15 

30-Sep-
16 

M. 
Marchand 

IPA  
Project/Outreach 

$170,700 $170,700 New contract executed 

 

 



STAFFING 

  Page 12 

HBE Staffing 

 

Departm ent
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL

Regular Em ploy ees
Executiv e/PMO 8 6 14 8 6 14 7 1 8
Policy 10 0 10 9 0 9 11 0 11
Legal 9 0 9 9 0 9 8 0 8
Communications 16 0 16 14 0 14 17 0 17
Finance & Administration 18 3 21 17 3 20 20 2 22
Operations 42 6 48 36 6 42 34 0 34
IT 27 29 56 24 27 51 28 4 32
SUBT OT AL 130 44 17 4 117 42 159 125 7 132
T em porary  & Project Em ploy ees
Finance  4 4

Inv oices 5 5
Eligibility 5 11
Outreach 2 2
Enrollment 9 8
Reconciliation 23 23
Lev el 2 Triage 3 3
SUBT OT AL 47 56 0 0
T OT AL 17 7 44 221 17 3 42 215 125 7 132

August numbers updated with rev ised numbers
*includes staff on pay roll who left the agency  due to reduction in force

August 2015 Septem ber 2015 January  2016


